
10 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Dimiccoli Roberto 27 Eko.okna runners 1986 A 0:34:39,6

2. Pašek Petr 62 Bolatice-Borová 1986 A 0:36:32,2 0:01:52,6

3. Chrudina Robert 16 Stěbořice 1973 B 0:37:30,4 0:02:50,8

4. Hanzlík Patrik 17 Dolní Benešov-Zábřeh/Vlčí smečka 1982 B 0:40:25,5 0:05:45,9

5. Philipp Marek 13 HEAD - Kmc Team 1981 B 0:40:33,0 0:05:53,4

6. Papaj Tomáš 52 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 A 0:42:03,5 0:07:23,9

7. Lecián Martin 59 Opava 1985 B 0:45:08,4 0:10:28,8

8. Hlaváčová Marie 31 Energy sports team 1987 D 0:45:18,8 0:10:39,2

9. Schubert Valdemar 61 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 B 0:45:23,4 0:10:43,8

10. Pazdírek David 24 Praha 1996 A 0:45:28,6 0:10:49,0

11. Velech Petr 47 Hranice 1985 B 0:46:03,1 0:11:23,5

12. Vybíralová Marie 9 AO Kobeřice 1986 D 0:46:13,8 0:11:34,2

13. Böhm David 73 BK Ludgeřovice 2007 A 0:46:19,6 0:11:40,0

14. Zmarzlák Milan 14 Bolatice 1957 C 0:46:25,8 0:11:46,2

15. Hluchník Ondřej 6 Hněvošice 2009 A 0:46:36,8 0:11:57,2

16. Bíbrlík David 60 BK Ludgeřovice 1979 B 0:46:47,1 0:12:07,5

17. Zamarski Matěj 30 Opava 1997 A 0:46:57,2 0:12:17,6

18. Petrásek Jan 67 Rugby Jeseník 1986 A 0:47:00,6 0:12:21,0

19. Bušovský Jaromír 49 Ostrava Poruba 1979 B 0:47:02,1 0:12:22,5

20. Kubela Vojtěch 3 Hněvošice 2004 A 0:47:06,5 0:12:26,9

21. Heider Radim 48 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1990 A 0:47:15,6 0:12:36,0

22. Herba Grzegorz 39 KS GRYF Kietrz 1977 B 0:47:30,5 0:12:50,9

23. Kubela Daniel 4 Hněvošice 1994 A 0:47:41,3 0:13:01,7

24. Cyrus Petr 55 Dolbend 1982 B 0:47:45,6 0:13:06,0

25. Steuer Michal 8 Oldřišov 1990 A 0:47:56,7 0:13:17,1

26. Jakubov Marek 54 1971 B 0:48:33,4 0:13:53,8

27. Javorský Lukáš 41 2003 A 0:48:39,3 0:13:59,7

28. Böhm Jaroslav 72 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 B 0:48:51,0 0:14:11,4

29. Bitomský Ondřej 58 Uragán Hněvošice 2000 A 0:49:00,5 0:14:20,9

30. Skrbel Martin 11 SK TULEŇ TEAM 1983 B 0:49:06,5 0:14:26,9

31. Klemensová Gabriela 23 Dolní Benešov-Zábřeh 1979 E 0:49:10,2 0:14:30,6

32. Rinková Radka 22 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1983 E 0:49:11,6 0:14:32,0

33. Bytomský Petr 10 Bolatice 1984 B 0:50:06,0 0:15:26,4

34. Hladíková Veronika 76 Opava Rajec 1991 D 0:50:24,9 0:15:45,3

35. Beran Jan 28 Vítkov 1971 B 0:50:27,5 0:15:47,9
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36. Řehánek David 2 Uragán Hněvošice 1978 B 0:50:28,9 0:15:49,3

37. Karpina Jacek 53 Kietrz 1974 B 0:50:50,6 0:16:11,0

38. Obrusník David 74 Strahovice 2007 A 0:51:10,5 0:16:30,9

39. Hluchník Marek 36 Oldřišov 1995 A 0:51:38,8 0:16:59,2

40. Rychlý Radim 25 Oldřišov 1995 A 0:51:40,0 0:17:00,4

41. Stříbný David 5 Hněvošice 2010 A 0:51:52,0 0:17:12,4

42. Rajskup Mário 77 Admira Hulín 1973 B 0:51:52,2 0:17:12,6

43. Štencel Jiří 57 Fulnek 1963 C 0:51:58,1 0:17:18,5

44.Henriques Leitao Marco Antonio32 Juve Force 1982 B 0:52:44,1 0:18:04,5

45. Vaclavík Michal 50 Hněvošice 1979 B 0:53:48,3 0:19:08,7

46. Pěruška Pavel 15 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 C 0:54:53,8 0:20:14,2

47. Kalwarová Alena 38 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 E 0:55:05,6 0:20:26,0

48. Gach Bernadeta 40 KS GRYF Kietrz 1982 E 0:55:26,2 0:20:46,6

49. Hartmannová Jana 64 Kobeřice 1999 D 0:55:57,6 0:21:18,0

50. Suchánková Lenka 68 Hněvošice 1983 E 0:56:08,0 0:21:28,4

51. Hudečková Denisa 43 BK Ludgeřovice 1993 D 0:56:59,4 0:22:19,8

52. Sobierajski Przemek 18 Racibórz 1973 B 0:57:02,3 0:22:22,7

53. Nevřela Tomáš 46 Kravaře 1983 B 0:57:23,3 0:22:43,7

54. Zonková Petra 56 Opava 1989 D 0:57:39,3 0:22:59,7

55. Fojtů Kateřina 70 KAPEBAJA 1973 E 0:59:00,8 0:24:21,2

56. Stříbný Tomáš 1 Uragán Hněvošice 1976 B 0:59:01,8 0:24:22,2

57. Böhm Tomáš 71 Hlučín 2004 A 0:59:09,3 0:24:29,7

58. Kaňovský Jonáš 33 Letka Štěpánkovice 2014 A 0:59:38,0 0:24:58,4

59. Kaňovský Ondřej 34 Štěpánkovice 1983 B 0:59:41,6 0:25:02,0

60. Doležil David 7 DADO MEDICAL 1965 C 0:59:54,2 0:25:14,6

61. Hájovský Tomáš 45 Hlučín 1964 C 1:00:25,2 0:25:45,6

62. Böhmová Barbora 69 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 E 1:01:24,6 0:26:45,0

63. Pěntková Natálie 51 BK Ludgeřovice 2000 D 1:01:25,7 0:26:46,1

64. Sobierajska Renata 19 Racibórz 1974 E 1:02:09,0 0:27:29,4

65. Drozdek Klára 65 Svoboda 1992 A 1:05:10,3 0:30:30,7

66. Obrusníková Nela 75 Strahovice 2004 D 1:08:21,1 0:33:41,5

67. Majvelderová Gabriela 66 Uragán Hněvošice 1977 E 1:09:44,6 0:35:05,0
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10 km - MUŽI DO 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Dimiccoli Roberto 27 Eko.okna runners 1986 A 0:34:39,6

2. Pašek Petr 62 Bolatice-Borová 1986 A 0:36:32,2 0:01:52,6

3. Papaj Tomáš 52 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 A 0:42:03,5 0:07:23,9

4. Pazdírek David 24 Praha 1996 A 0:45:28,6 0:10:49,0

5. Böhm David 73 BK Ludgeřovice 2007 A 0:46:19,6 0:11:40,0

6. Hluchník Ondřej 6 Hněvošice 2009 A 0:46:36,8 0:11:57,2

7. Zamarski Matěj 30 Opava 1997 A 0:46:57,2 0:12:17,6

8. Petrásek Jan 67 Rugby Jeseník 1986 A 0:47:00,6 0:12:21,0

9. Kubela Vojtěch 3 Hněvošice 2004 A 0:47:06,5 0:12:26,9

10. Heider Radim 48 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1990 A 0:47:15,6 0:12:36,0

11. Kubela Daniel 4 Hněvošice 1994 A 0:47:41,3 0:13:01,7

12. Steuer Michal 8 Oldřišov 1990 A 0:47:56,7 0:13:17,1

13. Javorský Lukáš 41 2003 A 0:48:39,3 0:13:59,7

14. Bitomský Ondřej 58 Uragán Hněvošice 2000 A 0:49:00,5 0:14:20,9

15. Obrusník David 74 Strahovice 2007 A 0:51:10,5 0:16:30,9

16. Hluchník Marek 36 Oldřišov 1995 A 0:51:38,8 0:16:59,2

17. Rychlý Radim 25 Oldřišov 1995 A 0:51:40,0 0:17:00,4

18. Stříbný David 5 Hněvošice 2010 A 0:51:52,0 0:17:12,4

19. Böhm Tomáš 71 Hlučín 2004 A 0:59:09,3 0:24:29,7

20. Kaňovský Jonáš 33 Letka Štěpánkovice 2014 A 0:59:38,0 0:24:58,4

21. Drozdek Klára 65 Svoboda 1992 A 1:05:10,3 0:30:30,7

10 km - MUŽI 40 - 59 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Chrudina Robert 16 Stěbořice 1973 B 0:37:30,4

2. Hanzlík Patrik 17Dolní Benešov-Zábřeh/Vlčí smečka1982 B 0:40:25,5 0:02:55,1

3. Philipp Marek 13 HEAD - Kmc Team 1981 B 0:40:33,0 0:03:02,6

4. Lecián Martin 59 Opava 1985 B 0:45:08,4 0:07:38,0

5. Schubert Valdemar 61 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 B 0:45:23,4 0:07:53,0

6. Velech Petr 47 Hranice 1985 B 0:46:03,1 0:08:32,7

7. Bíbrlík David 60 BK Ludgeřovice 1979 B 0:46:47,1 0:09:16,7

8. Bušovský Jaromír 49 Ostrava Poruba 1979 B 0:47:02,1 0:09:31,7

9. Herba Grzegorz 39 KS GRYF Kietrz 1977 B 0:47:30,5 0:10:00,1

10. Cyrus Petr 55 Dolbend 1982 B 0:47:45,6 0:10:15,2

11. Jakubov Marek 54 1971 B 0:48:33,4 0:11:03,0

12. Böhm Jaroslav 72 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 B 0:48:51,0 0:11:20,6

13. Skrbel Martin 11 SK TULEŇ TEAM 1983 B 0:49:06,5 0:11:36,1
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14. Bytomský Petr 10 Bolatice 1984 B 0:50:06,0 0:12:35,6

15. Beran Jan 28 Vítkov 1971 B 0:50:27,5 0:12:57,1

16. Řehánek David 2 Uragán Hněvošice 1978 B 0:50:28,9 0:12:58,5

17. Karpina Jacek 53 Kietrz 1974 B 0:50:50,6 0:13:20,2

18. Rajskup Mário 77 Admira Hulín 1973 B 0:51:52,2 0:14:21,8

19.Henriques Leitao Marco Antonio32 Juve Force 1982 B 0:52:44,1 0:15:13,7

20. Vaclavík Michal 50 Hněvošice 1979 B 0:53:48,3 0:16:17,9

21. Sobierajski Przemek 18 Racibórz 1973 B 0:57:02,3 0:19:31,9

22. Nevřela Tomáš 46 Kravaře 1983 B 0:57:23,3 0:19:52,9

23. Stříbný Tomáš 1 Uragán Hněvošice 1976 B 0:59:01,8 0:21:31,4

24. Kaňovský Ondřej 34 Štěpánkovice 1983 B 0:59:41,6 0:22:11,2

10 km - MUŽI NAD 60 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Zmarzlák Milan 14 Bolatice 1957 C 0:46:25,8

2. Štencel Jiří 57 Fulnek 1963 C 0:51:58,1 0:05:32,3

3. Pěruška Pavel 15 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 C 0:54:53,8 0:08:28,0

4. Doležil David 7 DADO MEDICAL 1965 C 0:59:54,2 0:13:28,4

5. Hájovský Tomáš 45 Hlučín 1964 C 1:00:25,2 0:13:59,4

10 km - ŽENY DO 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Hlaváčová Marie 31 Energy sports team 1987 D 0:45:18,8

2. Vybíralová Marie 9 AO Kobeřice 1986 D 0:46:13,8 0:00:55,0

3. Hladíková Veronika 76 Opava Rajec 1991 D 0:50:24,9 0:05:06,1

4. Hartmannová Jana 64 Kobeřice 1999 D 0:55:57,6 0:10:38,8

5. Hudečková Denisa 43 BK Ludgeřovice 1993 D 0:56:59,4 0:11:40,6

6. Zonková Petra 56 Opava 1989 D 0:57:39,3 0:12:20,5

7. Pěntková Natálie 51 BK Ludgeřovice 2000 D 1:01:25,7 0:16:06,9

8. Obrusníková Nela 75 Strahovice 2004 D 1:08:21,1 0:23:02,3

10 km - ŽENY NAD 40 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Klemensová Gabriela 23 Dolní Benešov-Zábřeh 1979 E 0:49:10,2

2. Rinková Radka 22 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1983 E 0:49:11,6 0:00:01,4

3. Kalwarová Alena 38 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 E 0:55:05,6 0:05:55,4

4. Gach Bernadeta 40 KS GRYF Kietrz 1982 E 0:55:26,2 0:06:16,0

5. Suchánková Lenka 68 Hněvošice 1983 E 0:56:08,0 0:06:57,8

6. Fojtů Kateřina 70 KAPEBAJA 1973 E 0:59:00,8 0:09:50,6
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7. Böhmová Barbora 69 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 E 1:01:24,6 0:12:14,4

8. Sobierajska Renata 19 Racibórz 1974 E 1:02:09,0 0:12:58,8

9. Majvelderová Gabriela 66 Uragán Hněvošice 1977 E 1:09:44,6 0:20:34,4
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10 km - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Hluchník Ondřej 6 Hněvošice 2009 A 0:46:36,8

2. Kubela Vojtěch 3 Hněvošice 2004 A 0:47:06,5 0:00:29,7

3. Kubela Daniel 4 Hněvošice 1994 A 0:47:41,3 0:01:04,5

4. Bitomský Ondřej 58 Uragán Hněvošice 2000 A 0:49:00,5 0:02:23,7

5. Řehánek David 2 Uragán Hněvošice 1978 B 0:50:28,9 0:03:52,1

6. Stříbný David 5 Hněvošice 2010 A 0:51:52,0 0:05:15,2

7. Vaclavík Michal 50 Hněvošice 1979 B 0:53:48,3 0:07:11,5

8. Stříbný Tomáš 1 Uragán Hněvošice 1976 B 0:59:01,8 0:12:25,0

9. Doležil David 7 DADO MEDICAL 1965 C 0:59:54,2 0:13:17,4

10 km - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Suchánková Lenka 68 Hněvošice 1983 E 0:56:08,0

2. Majvelderová Gabriela 66 Uragán Hněvošice 1977 E 1:09:44,6 0:13:36,6
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